505181485 11/08/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5228253

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YONGHAI JIANG	10/16/2018
BEIDOU XI	10/16/2018
YU YANG	10/16/2018
XINYING LIAN	10/16/2018
HUAN HUAN	10/16/2018
FU XIA	10/16/2018
XU HAN	10/16/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHINESE RESEARCH ACADEMY OF ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCES
Street Address:	NO.8 ANWAI BEIYUAN DAYANGFANG
Internal Address:	CHAOYANG DISTRICT
City:	BEIJING
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	100012

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16183514

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)682-6031

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 206.622.4900

Email: YvetteS@SeedIP.com

Correspondent Name: HAI HAN, PH.D.

Address Line 1: SEED IP LAW GROUP LLP

Address Line 2:701 FIFTH AVENUE, SUITE 5400Address Line 4:SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	200280.404
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HAI HAN, PH.D.
SIGNATURE:	/Hai Han/

505181485 PATENT REEL: 047451 FRAME: 0805

DATE SIGNED:	11/08/2018
Total Attachments: 10	
source=200280_404_Assignment#page	1.tif
source=200280_404_Assignment#page	2.tif
source=200280_404_Assignment#page	3.tif
source=200280_404_Assignment#page	4.tif
source=200280_404_Assignment#page	5.tif
source=200280_404_Assignment#page	6.tif
source=200280_404_Assignment#page	7.tif
source=200280_404_Assignment#page	8.tif
source=200280_404_Assignment#page	9.tif
source=200280_404_Assignment#page	10.tif

PATENT REEL: 047451 FRAME: 0806

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we.

Name	Address	
Yonghai Jiang	No.8 Anwai Beiyuan Dayangfang, Chaoyang District Beijing 100012	· •
Beidou Xi	No.8 Anwai Beiyuan Dayangfang, Chaoyang District Beijing 100012	;
Yu Yang	No.8 Anwai Beiyuan Dayangfang, Chaoyang District Beijing 100012	;
Xinying Lian	No.8 Anwai Beiyuan Dayangfang, Chaoyang District Beijing 100012	š
Huan Huan	No.8 Anwai Beiyuan Dayangfang, Chaoyang District Beijing 100012	
Fu Xia	No.8 Anwai Beiyuan Dayangfang, Chaoyang District Beijing 100012	; and
Xu Han	No.8 Anwai Beiyuan Dayangfang, Chaoyang District Beijing 100012	-

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having mailing addresses as listed above, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "IN-SITU THERMAL DESORPTION SYSTEM, IN-SITU THERMAL DESORPTION-OXIDATION REPAIR SYSTEM AND REPAIR METHOD," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed and assigned Application No. 16/183514

WHEREAS.

Corporation Name	Address
CHINESE RESEARCH ACADEMY OF ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCES	No.8 Anwai Beiyuan Dayangfang, Chaoyang District Beijing 100012

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), having a place of business at the address listed above, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

1

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions including any extensions or adjustments in term thereof and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, and including the right to sue and collect damages for past and present infringement of said letters patent; said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

Assignee authorizes SEED Intellectual Property Law Group LLP to insert the official application number information when it becomes available.

Date Date	Yonghui Jiang	(Assignor)
Date	Yonghai Jiang	
I certify that I know instrument of his/her own free will instrument.	or have satisfactory evidence that as a voluntary act for the uses and p	Yonghai Jiang signed this surposes mentioned in the
Date October 16,2018	Signed at	10.16
Xinying Lian (Name of Witness)	Xinying Lic Signature o	- Carlos - C

2018.10.16	Beida	χ_i	(Assignor)
Date	Beidou Xi		(,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
I certify that I know or instrument of his/her own free will, as a vinstrument.			197
Date October 16,2018	Signed at	7018.10. l	3
Xinying Lian (Name of Witness)	Χ	inging Lian (Signature of Witne	(22

2018.10.16		Yu Yang		(Assignor)
Date) 	Yu Yang	and a state of the	(1 133181101)
		now or have satisfactory evall, as a voluntary act for the t		
Date Octob	er 16,2018	Signed at	2018.10.16	
Xinying (Name o	(Lian of Witness)	<u> </u>	inging Lian	

	XII	rying Lian	A and see on
Date	Xinying Lian	<u>V</u>	(Assignor)
instrument of his/her own free will instrument.	w or have satisfactory e	vidence that Xinyin he uses and purpose	g Lian signed this s mentioned in the
Date October 16,2018	Signed at	2018.10.1	6
			• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
Huan Huan		Huan Hu	an
(Name of Witness)	(Signature of)	Witness)	

	2018.10.16		Huan	Huam			_(Assignor)
Date	_	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Huan Huan				_(/ 100181101)
1							
instru instru	ment of his/her own free w ment.	ill, as a vo	luntary act for	r the uses a	ind purpos	ses ment	ioned in the
Date_	October 16,2018	-	Signed at	ומנ	8.10.10	5	
					,		
	Xinying Lian		Xin (Signature o	lying 2	.ian		
	(Name of Witness)		(Signature o	Wilnese)			

201	8.10:16		Fu Xio	i.	(Analoss sal
Date		Fu	Xia		(Assignor)
				en e	
instrum instrum	ent of his/her own free v	vill, as a volunt	ary act for the u	vidence that Fu X uses and purposes m	ia signed this entioned in the
Date	October 16,2018	Sig	gned at	2018.10.16	\
	Kinying Lian (Name of Witness)		X	Inging Lian	
	(14anie of Williess)	(5)	gnature of With	ness)	

	2018.10.16	Xu	Han	(Assignor)
Date		Xu Han		(/tasignor)
instrun instrun	nent of his/her own free will,	w or have satisfactory as a voluntary act for t	y evidence that Xu he uses and purposes	Han signed this mentioned in the
Date _	October 16,2018	Signed at	7018.10.16	
	Xinying Lian (Name of Witness)	Xiny	ing Lian	

7218.10.16	ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCES Longha'i J'ag (Assistance)
Date	(Assignee) (Assignee)
	Yongha'i J'agg, Director
	(Assignee Signatory Name, Title)
	CHINESE RESEARCH ACADEMY OF ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCES
	(Assignee Name)
Docket No. 200280.404	경기 경기 경기 전혀 보는 것이 되는 것이 되었다. 그는 것이 되는 것이 되었다. 그런 것이 되었다. 그런 그런 것이 되었다. 그런 것이 되었다. 그런 것이 되었다. 그런 것이 되었다. 그런 것이 그

10

RECORDED: 11/08/2018